
MORNING: 

O God, the King eternal, whose light divides

the day from the night and turns the shadow

of death into the morning: Drive far from us

all wrong desires, incline our hearts to keep

your law, and guide our feet into the way of

peace; that, having done your will with

cheerfulness while it was day, we may, when

night comes, rejoice to give you thanks;

through Jesus Christ our Lord. Amen.










EVENING: 

O God, the life of all who live, the light of the

faithful, the strength of those who labor, and

the repose of the dead: We thank you for the

blessings of the day that is past, and humbly

ask for your protection through the coming

night. Bring us in safety to the morning

hours; through him who died and rose again

for us, your Son our Savior Jesus Christ.

Amen.




(from The Book of Common Prayer)

J U N E  -  J U L Y  2 0 2 2

Daily
Scripture 

July 17 - 30 

Sun, July 17
Ps. 63 / 103
Mk. 2:1-12

Mon, July 18 
Ps. 41, 52 / 44
Josh. 7:1-13
Rom. 13:8-14
Mt. 26:36-46

Tue, July 19 
Ps. 45 / 47-48
Josh. 8:1-22
Rom. 14:1-12
Mt. 26:47-56

Wed, July 20 
Ps. 119:49-72 / 49
Josh. 8:30-35
Rom. 14:13-23
Mt. 26:57-68

Thur, July 21 
Ps. 50 / 66-67
Josh. 9:3-21
Rom. 15:1-13
Mt. 26:69-75

Fri, July 22 
Ps. 40, 54 / 51
Josh. 9:22-10:15
Rom. 15:14-24
Mt. 27:1-10

Sat, July 23 
Ps. 55 / 138-139
Josh. 23:1-16
Rom. 15:25-33
Mt. 27:11-23

Sun, July 24
Ps. 24 / 84
Mark 2:23-28

Mon, July 25
Ps. 56-58 / 64-65
Josh. 24:16-33
Rom. 16:1-16
Mt. 27:24-31

Tue, July 26
Ps. 61-62 / 68
Judges 2:1-5
Rom. 16:17-27
Mt. 27:32-44

Wed, July 27
Ps. 72 / 119:73-96
Judges 3:12-30
Acts 1:1-14
Mt. 27:45-54

Thur, July 28 
Ps. 71 / 74
Judges 4:4-23
Acts 1:15-26
Mt. 27:55-66

Fri, July 29 
Ps. 69 / 73
Judges 5:1-18
Acts 2:1-21
Mt. 28:1-10

Sat, July 30 
Ps. 75-76 / 27
Judges 5:19-31
Acts 2:22-36
Mt. 28:11-20



June 5 - 18 June 19 - July 2 

Sun, June 5 
Ps. 24, 29 / 8, 84 
Lk. 12:32-40 

Mon, June 6 
Ps. 56-57 / 64-64 
Eccles. 7:1-14
Gal. 4:12-20
Mt. 15:21-28

Tue, June 7 
Ps. 61-62 / 68
Eccles. 8:14-9:10
Gal. 4:21-31
Mt. 15:29-39

Wed, June 8 
Ps. 72 / 119:73-96
Eccles. 9:11-18
Gal. 5:1-15
Mt. 16:1-12

Thur, June 9 
Ps. 71 / 74
Eccles. 11:1-8
Gal. 5:16-24
Mt. 16:13-20

Fri, June 10 
Ps. 69 / 73
Eccles. 11:9-12:4
Gal. 5:25 - 6:10
Mt. 16:21-28

Sat, June 11 
Ps. 75-76 / 23, 27
Num. 3:1-13
Gal. 6:11-18
Mt. 17:1-13

Sun, June 12 
Ps. 93, 96 / 34
Luke 12:41-48

Mon, June 13 
Ps. 80 / 77
Num. 9:15-23; 10:29-36
Rom. 1:1-15
Mt. 17:14-21

Tue, June 14 
Ps. 78:1-39 / 40-72
Num. 11:1-23
Rom. 1:16-25
Mt. 17:22-27

Wed, June 15 
Ps. 119:97-120 / 81-82
Num. 11:24-35
Rom. 1:28-2:11
Mt. 18:1-9

Thur, June 16 
Ps. 34 / 85-86
Num. 12:1-16
Rom. 2:12-24
Mt. 18:10-20

Fri, June 17 
Ps. 88 / 91-92
Num. 13:1-3, 21-30
Rom. 2:25-3:8
Mt. 18:21-35

Sat, June 18 
Ps. 87, 90 / 136
Num. 13:31-14:25
Rom. 3:9-20
Mt. 19:1-12

July 3 - 16 

Sun, June 19 
Ps. 66-67 / 19, 46
Luke 12:49-56

Mon, June 20 
Ps. 89:1-18 / 19-52
Num. 16:1-19
Rom. 3:21-31
Mt. 19:13-22

Tue, June 21 
Ps. 97, 99 / 94
Num. 16:20-35
Rom. 4:1-12
Mt. 19:23-30

Wed, June 22 
Ps. 101 / 119:121-144
Num. 16:36-50
Rom. 4:13-25
Mt. 20:1-16

Thur, June 23 
Ps. 105:1-22 / 23-45
Num. 17:1-11
Rom. 5:1-11
Mt. 20:17-28

Fri, June 24 
Ps. 102 / 107:1-32
Num. 20:1-13
Rom. 5:12-21
Mt. 20:29-34

Sat, June 25 
Ps. 108:1-13 / 33
Num. 20:14-29
Rom. 6:1-11
Mt. 21:1-11

Sun, June 26 
Ps. 118 / 145
Luke 13:10-17

Mon, June 27
Ps. 106:1-18 / 19-48
Num. 22:1-21
Rom. 6:12-23
Mt. 21:12-22

Tue, June 28 
Ps. 121-123 / 124-126
Num. 22:21-38
Rom. 7:-1-12
Mt. 21:23-32

Wed, June 29 
Ps. 119:145-176 / 128
Num. 22:41-23:12
Rom. 7:13-25
Mt. 21:33-46

Thur, June 30 
Ps. 131-132 / 134
Num. 23:11-26
Rom. 8:1-11
Mt. 22:1-14

Fri, July 1 
Ps. 140, 142 / 141
Num. 24:1-13
Rom. 8:12-17
Mt. 22:15-22

Sat, July 2 
Ps. 137, 144 / 104
Num. 24:12-25
Rom. 8:18-25
Mt. 22:23-40

Sun, July 3 
Ps. 146-147 / 111-113
Mk. 1:14-20

Mon, July 4 
Ps. 1-3 / 4, 7
Num. 32:1-6, 16-27
Rom. 8:26-30
Mt. 23:1-12

Tue, July 5 
Ps. 5-6 / 10-11
Num. 35:9-15, 30-34
Rom. 8:31-39
Mt. 23:13-26

Wed, July 6 
Ps. 119:1-24 / 12-14
Deut. 1:1-18
Rom. 9:1-18
Mt. 23:27-39

Thur, July 7 
Ps. 18:1-20 / 21-50
Deut. 3:18-28
Rom. 9:19-33
Mt. 24:1-14

Fri, July 8 
Ps. 16-17 / 22
Deut. 31:7-13, 24-32:4
Rom. 10:1-13
Mt. 24:15-31

Sat, July 9 
Ps. 20, 21 / 116-117
Deut. 34:1-12
Rom. 10:14-21
Mt. 24:32-51

Sun, July 10
Ps. 148-150 / 114-115
Mk. 1:21-27

Mon, July 11
Ps. 25 / 9, 15
Josh. 2:1-14
Rom. 11:1-12
Mt. 25:1-13

Tue, July 12
Ps. 26, 28 / 36, 39
Josh. 2:15-24
Rom. 11:13-24
Mt. 25:14-30

Wed, July 13
Ps. 38 / 119:25-48
Josh. 3:1-13
Rom. 11:25-36
Mt. 25:31-46

Thur, July 14
Ps. 37:1-18 / 19-42
Josh. 3:14-4:7
Rom. 12:1-8
Mt. 26:1-16

Fri, July 15
Ps. 31 / 35
Josh. 4:19-5:1, 10-15
Rom. 12:9-21
Mt. 26:17-25

Sat, July 16
Ps. 30, 32 / 42-43
Josh. 6:1-14
Rom. 13:1-17
Mt. 26:26-35


